
2022-2023 Hampton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 5-13   Home: 7-6   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 0-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Ray bethea, Jr 1-1 22 22.0 5-6 .833 0-1 .000 5-9 .556 2 5 7 7.0 1 0 3 0 0 0 15 15.0
5 Nesbitt, Jordan 32-31 1073 33.5 157-448 .350 44-154 .286 119-161 .739 43 160 203 6.3 101 6 105 93 23 39 477 14.9
01 Dean, Russell (Deuce) 14-14 502 35.9 68-183 .372 13-43 .302 44-72 .611 8 30 38 2.7 33 0 66 55 0 14 193 13.8
0 Godwin, Marquis 32-32 1107 34.6 143-350 .409 90-224 .402 22-25 .880 3 79 82 2.6 56 1 19 31 4 14 398 12.4
1 Dean, Russell (Deuce) 4-4 148 37.0 17-53 .321 6-16 .375 9-14 .643 0 10 10 2.5 10 1 18 11 1 0 49 12.3
01 Dean, Russell (Deuce) 14-13 504 36.0 56-183 .306 9-46 .196 47-64 .734 13 48 61 4.4 34 0 59 39 3 7 168 12.0
04 Bethea, Ray 6-6 164 27.3 21-45 .467 4-11 .364 6-9 .667 4 20 24 4.0 22 0 8 2 1 5 52 8.7
3 Mullen, Kyrese 30-21 718 23.9 80-168 .476 1-8 .125 62-90 .689 94 138 232 7.7 97 4 18 33 18 12 223 7.4
23 Banister, Daniel 25-8 558 22.3 42-96 .438 17-47 .362 43-57 .754 23 57 80 3.2 54 2 10 21 18 10 144 5.8
4 Bethea, Jr, Raymond 25-16 506 20.2 55-122 .451 11-41 .268 20-29 .690 27 61 88 3.5 45 0 8 21 2 10 141 5.6
21 Therrien, Luc 8-8 132 16.5 16-32 .500 0-1 .000 12-20 .600 12 13 25 3.1 10 0 2 1 5 0 44 5.5
13 Thomas, Tre 13-2 131 10.1 19-52 .365 6-19 .316 9-16 .563 1 12 13 1.0 11 0 8 12 1 1 53 4.1
11 Nesbitt, Amir 32-0 407 12.7 45-120 .375 20-77 .260 10-16 .625 11 32 43 1.3 34 0 19 13 5 18 120 3.8
23 Banister, Daniel 6-0 103 17.2 7-12 .583 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 3 13 16 2.7 14 0 1 2 3 3 19 3.2
50 Thomas, Najee 22-3 217 9.9 16-37 .432 0-1 .000 22-41 .537 26 27 53 2.4 30 0 4 6 13 2 54 2.5
25 Earle, Bryce 8-1 28 3.5 6-17 .353 4-12 .333 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.5 2 0 2 1 0 0 17 2.1
12 Livingston, Quentin 6-0 43 7.2 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 6 4 10 1.7 9 0 1 1 2 2 6 1.0
12 Livingston, Quentin 10-0 53 5.3 4-7 .571 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 5 6 0.6 24 2 1 4 2 1 10 1.0
20 Chatman, Tyler 4-0 9 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6425 200.8 759-1934 .392 228-709 .322 437-636 .687 335 763 1098 34.3 587 16 352 354 101 138 2183 68.22
Opponents 6425 200.8 878-1889 .465 262-701 .374 463-670 .691 327 916 1243 38.8 589 11 484 357 113 179 2481 77.53

Team Statistics HAM OPP
SCORING 2183 2481
    Points Per Game 68.2 77.5
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 759-1934 878-1889
    Field Goal Pct .392 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-709 262-701
    3PT FG Pct .322 .374
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 437-636 463-670
    FT Pct .687 .691
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 14.5
REBOUNDS 1098 1243
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 352 484
    Assists Per Game 11.0 15.1
TURNOVERS 354 357
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 11.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.4
STEALS 138 179
    Steals Per Game 4.3 5.6
BLOCKS 101 113
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.5
ATTENDANCE 11,692 40,865
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-899 14-2,919
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-3,412

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hampton 1037 1139 7 2183
Opponents 1282 1191 8 2481

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/16/22 NORTH CAROLINA A&T L 67-79 3,825

11/09/22 at James Madison L 58-106 3,768
11/12/22 REGENT W 89-60 0
11/16/22 at East Carolina L 73-82 4,054
11/21/22 at UC Santa Barbara L 66-79 0
11/22/22 vs North Ala. L 74-75 53
11/26/22 at Wake Forest L 70-97 5,151
11/30/22 at Georgia L 54-73 5,911
12/03/22 HOWARD W 74-65 0
12/07/22 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 66-61 263
12/11/22 BOWLING GREEN L 72-86 2,103
12/17/22 vs Norfolk St. L 66-78 0
12/18/22 vs Texas Southern L 77-82 2,029

* 12/29/22 at Col. of Charleston L 61-89 5,045
* 12/31/22 at UNCW L 65-82 3,667
* 01/05/23 HOFSTRA L 51-67 147
* 01/07/23 NORTHEASTERN L 63-79 0
* 01/11/23 at William & Mary L 65-81 2,015
* 01/19/23 at Drexel L 73-79 1,173
* 01/21/23 at Monmouth W 83-66 1,433
* 01/26/23 DELAWARE W 67-66 2,705
* 01/28/23 STONY BROOK L 66-71 0
* 02/02/23 WILLIAM & MARY W 62-57 1,112

02/04/23 vs Norfolk St. L 71-83 13,451
* 02/08/23 at Towson L 72-86 2,140
* 02/11/23 CHARLESTON L 70-83 0
* 02/13/23 at Elon L 68-70 1,673
* 02/16/23 at Hofstra L 43-73 1,833
* 02/18/23 DREXEL W 75-72 0
* 02/23/23 MONMOUTH W 86-81 1,537
* 02/25/23 at N.C. A&T L (OT) 72-73 3,002

03/03/23 vs Monmouth L 64-100 1,529

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Hampton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 Nesbitt, Jordan 18-17 617 34.3 92-259 .355 23-84 .274 59-75 .787 20 85 105 5.8 53 3 62 49 11 25 266 14.8
01 Dean, Russell (Deuce) 10-10 361 36.1 50-133 .376 10-28 .357 34-56 .607 7 22 29 2.9 22 0 46 36 0 11 144 14.4
0 Godwin, Marquis 18-18 642 35.7 81-194 .418 50-127 .394 12-12 1.000 2 54 56 3.1 29 0 9 18 1 10 224 12.4
01 Dean, Russell (Deuce) 6-6 226 37.7 27-83 .325 0-12 .000 14-19 .737 4 14 18 3.0 15 0 31 12 2 2 68 11.3
3 Mullen, Kyrese 17-16 425 25.0 57-117 .487 0-3 .000 42-63 .667 64 81 145 8.5 60 3 11 21 13 7 156 9.2
04 Bethea, Ray 6-6 164 27.3 21-45 .467 4-11 .364 6-9 .667 4 20 24 4.0 22 0 8 2 1 5 52 8.7
1 Dean, Russell (Deuce) 2-2 75 37.5 7-29 .241 1-7 .143 1-3 .333 0 6 6 3.0 1 0 4 3 1 0 16 8.0
4 Bethea, Jr, Raymond 12-10 270 22.5 32-69 .464 8-25 .320 10-13 .769 13 29 42 3.5 19 0 3 10 0 5 82 6.8
23 Banister, Daniel 11-2 254 23.1 21-46 .457 7-26 .269 16-18 .889 9 27 36 3.3 23 0 2 7 8 5 65 5.9
23 Banister, Daniel 6-0 103 17.2 7-12 .583 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 3 13 16 2.7 14 0 1 2 3 3 19 3.2
11 Nesbitt, Amir 18-0 213 11.8 21-62 .339 10-41 .244 5-8 .625 4 13 17 0.9 17 0 6 5 4 5 57 3.2
25 Earle, Bryce 4-1 15 3.8 4-11 .364 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 10 2.5
50 Thomas, Najee 13-2 141 10.8 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 12-24 .500 17 13 30 2.3 23 0 3 3 9 1 26 2.0
13 Thomas, Tre 6-0 34 5.7 4-15 .267 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 0.5 2 0 0 3 1 0 10 1.7
12 Livingston, Quentin 7-0 36 5.1 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 0 4 4 0.6 14 1 0 1 1 0 8 1.1
12 Livingston, Quentin 6-0 43 7.2 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 6 4 10 1.7 9 0 1 1 2 2 6 1.0
20 Chatman, Tyler 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 436-1104 .395 119-383 .311 218-312 .699 186 421 607 33.7 324 7 188 178 57 81 1209 67.17
Opponents 3625 201.4 483-1035 .467 133-371 .358 255-377 .676 176 519 695 38.6 309 3 246 199 61 90 1354 75.22

Team Statistics HAM OPP
SCORING 1209 1354
    Points Per Game 67.2 75.2
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 436-1104 483-1035
    Field Goal Pct .395 .467
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-383 133-371
    3PT FG Pct .311 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-312 255-377
    FT Pct .699 .676
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 14.2
REBOUNDS 607 695
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 38.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 188 246
    Assists Per Game 10.4 13.7
TURNOVERS 178 199
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 81 90
    Steals Per Game 4.5 5.0
BLOCKS 57 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 9,326 21,981
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,036 9-2,442
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hampton 582 620 7 1209
Opponents 707 639 8 1354

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/16/22 NORTH CAROLINA A&T L 67-79 3825
12/29/22 at  Col. of Charleston L 61-89 5045
12/31/22 at  UNCW L 65-82 3667
01/05/23 HOFSTRA L 51-67 147
01/07/23 NORTHEASTERN L 63-79 0
01/11/23 at  William & Mary L 65-81 2015
01/19/23 at  Drexel L 73-79 1173
01/21/23 at  Monmouth W 83-66 1433
01/26/23 DELAWARE W 67-66 2705
01/28/23 STONY BROOK L 66-71 0
02/02/23 WILLIAM & MARY W 62-57 1112
02/08/23 at  Towson L 72-86 2140
02/11/23 CHARLESTON L 70-83 0
02/13/23 at  Elon L 68-70 1673
02/16/23 at  Hofstra L 43-73 1833
02/18/23 DREXEL W 75-72 0
02/23/23 MONMOUTH W 86-81 1537
02/25/23 at  N.C. A&T L (OT) 72-73 3002


